Fan Assembly – Recall, Transmission Service
                                    5N01 MILEAGE: 1206
                                    5N03 REPAIRS: Oil, 
                                    5N03 MILEAGE: 486

For the Month of February, 2018, the Police Department 
responded to a total of One Hundred and One (101) Calls 
for Service including Five (5) Domestics.  Four of these 
were at the same residence and involved a Juvenile.  CPS 
and Probation are now involved as well to help resolve the
issue.  Assisted at the Middle School twice and currently 
have a pending case involving an assault that occurred